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WEST COAST SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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No. of .c llieep on No. of Sheep on
April 30,

1916.
| April 30,

1917. April 30, April 30,
191H. 1917.

Kairanoa County—continued.
Henry, P. It., and Co., Lockwood, Longburn
Hibbell, A. A., Aokautere
Hiley, Mrs. E., Linton
Holden, J., Longburn
Honorc, A., Palmerston X.
Hoskins, John, Kairanga
Irvine, Samuel, Linton
Johnson, Mathcw, Aokautere
.Tones, John (Estate of), Kauwhata
Kearins Bros., Kairanga
Kearins, J., Kairanga
Kearins, Mrs. M., Kairanga
Keeble, C. T., Palmerston N. ..

Keeble, C. T., Palmerston N.
Keeble, G. G, Box 117, Palmerston N.
Kilsby. Thomas (Estate of), Palmerston N.
Kyle, James,Aokautere
Lancaster, S. It., Palmerston N

..

Linklater, .1., Palmerston N.
Lovelock, I. W., Newbury
Lovelock, W. L, Box 5, Palmerston N. . .

Lynch Bros., Linton
Manawatu Meat Company, Palmerston N.. .
Manifold, T. W., Linton '
Mason, Gordon, Fitzherbert West
Mason, John, Linton
Matheson, Murdoch (Estate), 'Tiakitahuna..
Matheson, Roderick, Kairanga
Matthews, M.,Kakuterawa Valley, Palmers-

ton N.
McEwan, J., Longburn
McEwen, A. H., Tiakitahuna
McEwen, D. B., Longburn
McHardie, Alexander, Kelvin Grove
McHardy, Alex. P., " Siberia," Ashhurst . .
McHardy, L. TL, Newbury
McHardy, P. A., Beauiieu, Palmerston N.. .

McKee, Hugh, Aokautere
McKenzie, R. A., Box 122, Palmerston N.
McRae, Flinders S., Palmerston N.
Meager Bros., Tetawa, Kairanga
Million, P. George, Kairanga, Palmerston N.
Millward, W. H., Torahanga, Kairanga

..

Milner, S., Palmerston N.
Mitchell, A. A., Kairanga
Mitchell, ,T. A., Burnsidc, Longburn
Mitchell, S. W., Kairanga
Moody, M. A., Linton
Munro, D., Palmerston N.
Neilsen, Peter, Tiakitahuna
O'Connor, W. J., Linton
Osborne, Mrs. A., Featherston Street,

Palmerston N.
Palmerston North Borough Council
Pearce, W. B. V., Rangiotu
Pedersen, Albert, Te Matai, Whakaronga

..

Perry, Francis, Fitzherbert West
Priest, O. J., Waldegrave Street, Palmerston

N.
Rowland, David (Estate of), Tiakitalum . .

Rowland, Mrs. Fanny, Tiakitahuna
Russell, J. A., Gillespie's Line, Palmerston N.
Rutledge, Alexander, Kairanga
Ryman, W. and C. H., Kairanga
Saunders, C, Newbury
Schaw, F. J. S., The Jungle, Palmerston N.
Scott, R. R., Aokautere
Setter, Frederick, Kelvin Grove
Shaw, George, Aokautere
Shere, Mervyn, Fritz Street, Palmerston N.
Shine, J. E., Newbury
Skerman, G. P., Awahuri
Smith, Arthur, Ravenswood, Palmerston N.
Smith, B. H., Tiritea
Smith Bros., Ravenswood, Palmerston N.
Smith, W. J.,Ravenswood, Palmerston N.. .

Sutherland, A., Boundary Road, Palmers-
ton N.

Sutherland, A., Palmerston N. ..

Tanner, R., Longburn
Teague, W. H.. Kairanga
Thomson, Bazil. Awahuri
Thomson, B. K, Awahuri
Thomson, J. H., Awahuri
Thomson, W, A., Awahuri , ,

000

4,510
400

1,980
121

650

1,200
000

3,815
1,710
2,197

810
498
207
303
040
049
559

7.008
1,005
1,008
2.050

413
1-13

2,500
lit)

279
300
280
522
Nil

2,773
023
613
360

Kairanga County—continued.
Vile, Henry, Boundary Road, Palmerston N.
Voss, M. and IT., Longburn
Waldegrave Bros., Palmerston N.
Waldegrave, H. It., Awapuni, Palmerston N.
Wall, L. B., Kairanga
Wall, R. S., Newbury
Waugh, John H., Toanui
Wilton Bros., Whakaronga
Wingate, John, Longburn
Wolfsbane!-, Mathias, Fitzherbert West . ,

Wright, G. F., Longburn
Young, T.. Fitzherbert West

47 Nil
1,305 1,522

j 1,145 j 912
335 181

1,523 i 1,083
1,155 i 1,381

123 | 162
110 177

3,050 2,500
54 I 157

085 ! 970
220

172

1,540

015
5,202
1,007
1,850

241
200

1,910
78

392
314
223

KIWITEA COUNTY
(In Manawatu Subdivision).

Aokermann, J. F., Waituna West
Adkins, E. II., HunterviUe
Alderson, William, Rewa
Arthur, John, Cheltenham
Bailey, H. S., Mirau, Pemberton
Bailey, J. A., Kimbolton
Bailey, W. A., Kawatau, Mangaweka
Bailey, W. H., Kiwitca..
Bailey, W. L., jun., Mangaweka
Banks, C. A., Kiwitea
Banks, Mrs. A., Kiwitca
Banks, W. D. M. (Estate), Kiwitea
Barrow, Frank, Kiwitea
Barrow, Jamos, Cheltenham
Barrow, Robert, Cheltenham
Bartlett, A. It., Kimbolton
Batehelar, J. W., Waituna West
Batohelar, .1 W., Waituna West
Beard, G. H., Kimbolton
Beard, W. J., Kimbolton
Beckett, R. E., Hinau, Pemberton
Bensemann, J. H., Apiti
Billinghui'st, W. H., Mangaweka
Bladder, Mrs. Fanny, Waipuru, Hunterville
Bonnor and Munro, Mangaweka
Bochnig, Robert, Kimbolton
Boshier, Walter, Rangiwahia
Bowen Bros., Waituna West
Bremer, R., Waverley

..

Brown, Alexander, Kiwitea
Brown, Alexander, Kiwitea
Brown, A. S., Rewa
Brown, Peter, Pakihikura, Rewa. .
Brown. W. 11., Hunterville
Brown, W. .1. (private bag), Feilding
Bruce, ,1. (Estate of), Cheltenham
Bruce, John (Estato of), Cheltenham
Bruce, John (Estate of), Cheltenham
Bryee, J. J., Hinau
Bryce, John Joseph, Hinau
Buchanan, D P., Cunningham's
Burne, Henry, Apiti
Burne, William, Waituna West
Caird Bros., Karewarewa
Camplin, Luther, Waituna West..
Carman, S. J., Waituna West
Carr, J. S., Pemberton
Caselberg, Mrs. Catherine, Bell Farm, Manga-

weka
Christensen, P. J., Kimbolton
Clapham, Walter, Kiwitea
Clare, H. P., Waituna West
Clare, H. P., Waituna West
Cockburn, George, Arapata, Marton
Conway, M. A., Glenoschy, Cheltenham ..

Cooper, Thomas, Mangaweka, o/o T.
McDonald, Kawhatau

Cornfoot, James, Greatford
Corpe, C. E., Cunningham's
Corpe, Joseph, Cunningham's
Corrigan, John, One Tree Farm, Utiku
Couper, Mrs. C. J., Rangiwahia
Craig, Robert, Brooklands, HunterviUe ..

Dalton, P., Sandon Block, HunterviUe .;

Dalziell, Alexander, Annandale, MangawekaDavies, R. G., Kimbolton
Deighton, A. M., Leventhorpe, Mangaweka
Deighton, M. S., Mangaweka

105,385 122,027
-H —

108 78
2,027 ; 2,048
1,834 I 034

13 22
075 : 002

I ,114 j I,021
I,474 ' 1,310

299 i 307
721 , 773
903 ! Nil

041
751

713 750
712 ! 089
340 ] 322
710 66
806 \ 823
248 | 1,343

2,761 2,738
1,550 I 1,429
6,722 I 6,595

2.56 ' Nil
I ,450 | 1,384

309 913
3,042 , 2.039

208 281
1,170 1,214
2,530 2,300

840 Nil
I,178 917

410 ; 710
3,110 3,222

980 1,037
2,792 2,738
2,285 2,168
1,320 1,701
1,015 2,392

060 Nil
940 1,290

2,163 : 1,700
1,444 1,292

320 370
1,312 ! Nil
1,260 1,320

426 380
821 Nil

12 i 18
150 181

389
2,801

424
852
475

300
705
210

851
1,155

12
332
275
193
562
085
326

70
1,530
1,212

084
480
434
264
410
154

345
849
215

20
1.127

950
Nil
329
200
204
532
945
Nil

09
1,427
1,538
Nil
520
589
332

1,332
416

37
3,452

01

37
2.530

75
033
192

1,153
29

320
1,160
1,218

34
928
508
103
264
360

1,098
527

I . 140
30

366
1.057
1,043

30
020
254
216
200
347

1,206
488
160

2,387
840
100

I ,770

216 219
819 889

1,400 Nil
3,900 5,470

999 1,521
1,237 1,364

993 1,1602,513
390
935

1,371
1,568

709
325

• 675
713
772

I ,051
1,263

704
400
709
899
755

2,544 I 2,033
106 ! 452
790 I 768

1,000 i 1,400
595 543

1,105 1,110
1,110

1,230 l,52J
2,233 2,123

308 j 322 '
1,262 I 1,259
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